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At Sandwood Primary School, we have a
dress code and strive to have every child in
school uniform.
Our Supplier is:

https://aspireacademyglasgow.com/school/sandwood-
primary/
Gym T-Shirt ' i ||

SUN PROTECTION & HOT WEATHER

Details below:

UNIFORM DETAILS

White/Black Polo Shirt[with/without school
loge)
Purple/Black Sweatshirt/Cardigan/Fleece

Block jumper/cardigan  with/without school
logo)

Black Trousers, shorts or skirt

White Shirt

School Tie*

Tartan Pinofore/Skirt

Purple/pink summer dress

For PE:
Black Jogging trousers

You may send your child to school with
sun-screen. Please note, staff members are

not permitted to apply this, however can
supervise application by children to themselves.
If you wish your child to use sun screen in school,
please ensure a member of staff is alerted to
this in writing. Please send your child to school
with a filled re-useable water bottle.

CLYDE — all children are participating in our Daily Mile walk every
afternoon. The class are exploring subtraction using conctrete
materials and will be handling money and devleoping cin
recognition through play.

ISLAY — In science, the class sorted animals into ones which lay eggs
and onces which give birth. They talked about people who help us
and what they do. We made posters to tell people to stop putting
plastic in the oceans as it hurts the sea creatures. This week the
class are planting sunflower seeds and learning how to look after a
plant.

LOMOND — have worked incredibly hard this year. They will be
focusing on Forest School and Outdoor Learning activities in June.
Well done to Callum who has grown in confidence each time he
speaks to new people in the Sandwood Community. He loves to
share his knowledge of safari animals.

NEVIS — have been doing Stop Motion using iMovie on the iPads. The
class are looking forward to Sports Day. Well done to Chris who has
worked hard in numeracy and has achieved 100% in a fractions
assessment and 96% in a money assessment.

THISTLE -
scooters and using other sports equipment Some of the class have

have been enjoying keeping active outdoors on

also been working hard to create and film their own short movie.

As always if you
require any further
information please do
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Dates

for your Diary

School Termm Dates 2023-2024

August
= Monday, 14 August 2023 [Return date for Teachers B In-Service Day)
« Tuwesday, 15 August 20232 (In-Service Day
= Wednesday, 16 August 2023 (Return date for Pupils)

September

= Friday, 22 September and Monday, 25 September 20232 (September weekend
holiday)

iOctober

= Friday, 13 October 2023 (In-Service Day)
= Monday, 16 to Friday, 20 October 2023 [October Weelk)

December - Christmas and Mew Year

= Srhools dose at 2.20 pm on Friday, 22 December 2023
= Monday, 23 December 2023 - Friday, 5 January 2024 (Christmas holidays)

January
= Srhools return on Monday, 8 January 2024
February mid-term break

= Monday, 12 February 2024
= Tuwesday, 12 February 2024
= Wednesday, 14 February 2024 (In-service day)

April - Spring Holiday (Easter)

Schools dose at 2.20 pm on Thursday, 28 March 2024
Good Friday 29 March 2024

Easter Monday 1 April 2024

Monday, 1 April - Friday, 12 April 2024 (Spring Break]
Schools return on Monday, 15 &pril 2024

May
» Thursday, 2 May 2024 [In-service day to coincide with UK Padiamentary
elections, but may be subject to change)
=  Monday, & May 2024 (May Holiday)
= Friday, 24 May 2024 and Monday, 27 May 2024 [May Weskend)
June

= Schools Close at 1.00 pm on Wednesday 26 June 2024

August - Thursday, 1.5 August 2024 (Teachers return])



